

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 764

Sponsor: SENATOR TOMLINSON

Printer's No. 974

1 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 1 and 2, by striking out "
2 broadband"

3 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 4 through 7, by striking out "The
4 practice of using an application" in line 4, all of lines 5 and
5 6 and "Voice over Internet Protocol service, to knowingly cause"
6 in line 7 and inserting

7 Knowingly causing, directly or indirectly,

8 Amend Bill, page 2, line 8, by striking out "false" and
9 inserting

10 inaccurate

11 Amend Bill, page 2, line 9, by striking out "an individual"
12 and inserting

13 a person or entity

14 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 10 and 11

15 "Caller identification service." Any service or device
16 designated to provide the user of the service or device with the
17 telephone number of, or other information regarding the
18 origination of, a call made using a telecommunications service
19 or interconnected voice over internet service protocol service.

20 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 12 and 13, by striking out "call
21 made to a large number of people,"

22 Amend Bill, page 2, line 13, by striking out ", to deliver"
23 and inserting

24 or

25 Amend Bill, page 2, line 14, by striking out the period after

1 "message" and inserting
2 that is not subject to the provisions of 16 CFR 310.4
3 (relating to abusive telemarketing acts or practices).
4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 16, by striking out "5(a)" and
5 inserting
6 5(a) (1)
7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 16, by inserting after "amended"
8 and the subsection is amended
9 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 19 and 20
10 (1) Conducting telemarketing after [9] 8 p.m. or before
11 8 a.m.
12 Amend Bill, page 2, line 21, by striking out "(10)" and
13 inserting
14 (11)
15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 27, by inserting after "person"
16 or entity
17 Amend Bill, page 2, line 27, by striking out "perform" and
18 inserting
19 engage, directly or indirectly, in
20 Amend Bill, page 2, line 28, by striking out "when contacting
21 another individual in" and inserting
22 from or to any person or entity in
23 Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by striking out "harass or"
24 Amend Bill, page 3, by inserting between lines 4 and 5
25 (4) A court order that specifically authorizes the use
26 of caller identification manipulation.
27 Amend Bill, page 3, line 5, by striking out "(4)" and
28 inserting
29 (5)
30 Amend Bill, page 3, line 6, by striking out ", broadband"